No. A.12033/2/2025-MPSC(EXAM)
MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Mizoram New Capital Complex
Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 22™ July, 2025
Schedule of Examination for Gazetted Posts & Non Gazetted Posts
(No. 2 of 2025-2026)

This Schedule shall be treated as final unless any subsequent changes are notified.

SIL Name of Examination Date of , Type of Date(s) of
No. with Department Notification |Classification| Examination Examination
Mizoram Civil Services Direct
1 |(Combined Competitive) 17.6.2025 | Gazetted o |8 Aug, 2025 (Fri)
.. o Recruitment
Preliminary Examination
. . 12 Aug, 2025 (Tue)
2 i;:f:;tlzrs of Excise and 11.3.2025 | Gazetted Reg;rifgem 13 Aug, 2025 (Wed)
14 Aug, 2025 (Thu)
26 Aug, 2025 (Tue)
Assistant Grade and Upper 20.5.2025 and Limited |27 Aug, 2025 (Wed)
S [Divisional Cletc 3.62005 | NomCazetted| y  tmental |28 Aug, 2025 (Thu)
29 Aug, 2025 (Fri)
Direct 27 Aug, 2025 (Wed)
4 [Sericulture Extension Officer 25.6.2005 Gazetted Recruitment 28 Aug, 2025 (Thu)
29 Aug, 2025 (Fri)
5 [Mizo Language Proficienc 17.7.2025 NA Direct 195 Aug, 2025 (Fri)
120 Language troticiency B Recruitment &
Direct 9 Sep, 2025 (Tue)
6 |Junior Grade of MHS 20.6.2025 Gazetted Recruitment 10 Sep, 2025 (Wed)
11 Sep, 2025 (Thu)
Direct 9 Sep, 2025 (Tue)
7 |Senior Grade of MHS 23.6.2025 Gazetted Reerniiment 10 Sep, 2025 (Wed)
11 Sep, 2025 (Thu)
: ; 16 Sep, 2025 (Tue)
g [Motor Vehicle Inspectorunder | 1, 7 )55 | Non-Gazetted| . D |17 sep. 2025 (Wed)
Transport Department Recruitment
Mizoram Civil Services
(Combined Competitive) Direct 18 Sep, 2025 (Thu)
9 |Physical Efficiency Test (PET) NA Gazetted . 19 Sep, 2025 (Fri)
. ; Recruitment
for candidates opting for
Mizoram Police Service
Combined Assistant & UDC Direct
.7.202 Non-Gazetted . 25 Sep, 2025(Thu
10 under Various Departments 11.7.2025 ON-azetied| R ecruitment °p (L)
1 Oct, 2025 (Wed)
. Direct 3 Oct, 2025 (Fri)
11 |Junior Grade of MES 25'6'2025 Gazetted Recruitment |6 Oct, 2025 (Mon)




SL Name of Examination Date of Type of Date(s) of
No. with Department Notification |Classification| Examination Examination
22 Oct, 2025 (Wed)
‘ 23 Oct, 2025 (Thu)
Mizoram Civil Services Direct 24 Oct, 2025 (Fri)
12 |(Combined Competitive) Main |  17.6.2025 | Gazetted | , “.fc  [27 Oct, 2025 (Mon)
Examination S 28 Oct, 2025 (Tue)
29 Oct, 2025 (Wed)
4 Nov, 2025 (Tue)
Assistant Director (Food & Direct 6 Nov, 2025 (Thu)
13 25.6.202 tt , ’ .
Drugs) Gals Gazetted Recruitment |7 Nov, 2025 (Fri)
4 Nov, 2025 (Tue)
Child Development Project Direct 6 Nov, 2025 (Thu)
14 6. . 4 .
Officer 3562025 Gazetted Recruitment |7 Nov, 2025 (Fri)
Assistant Accounts Offficer (T) .
15 |and 272025 | Non-Gazetted| - DT 10 Nov, 2025 (Thu)
. . 4.7.2025 Recruitment
Field Facilitator
Direct 25 Nov, 2025 (Tue)
16 |Agriculture & Allied Services 20.6.2025 Gazetted Recruitment 26 Nov, 2025(Wed)
27 Nov, 2025 (Thu)
Direct 3 Dec, 2025 (Wed)
17 {Junior Grade of MPE & SS 25.6.2025 Gazetted Recruitment 4 Dec, 2025 (Thu)
‘ 5 Dec, 2025 (Fri)
MCS
MPS 9 Dec, 2025 (Tue)
MFAS To be notified 10 Dec, 2025 (Wed)
18 MES in due course Gazefied Departmental 11 Dec, 2025 (Thu)
Inspector of Excise and 12 Dec, 2025 (Fri)
Narcotics
s Direct
19 |Sub-Inspector of Statistics 10.7.2025 | Non-Gazetted . 20 Jan, 2026 (Tue)
Recruitment
Group 'B' Non-Gazetted : .
. Direct 29 Jan, 2026 (Thu)
20 |Technical under Health & 8.7.2025 | Non-Gazetted Recruitment |30 Jan, 2026 (Fri)

Family Welfare Department

Sd/- JAMES LALRINCHHANA
Controller of Examinations
Mizoram Public Service Commission




Memo No. No. A.12033/2/2025-MPSC(EXAM) Dated Aizawl, the 22nd July, 2025
1. St.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. PA to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. PS to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. PS to Additional Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. PA to Controller of Examinations, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. PPS to Joint Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission

. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission

.IT Cell

. Notice Board

. Guard File
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(VANLALTANPUIA)
Joint Controller of Examinations

Mizoram Public Service Commission
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